NASTE Season 2010 — Race #7
May 22, 2010
Autumn Hills Raceway, Milwaukie, OR

The seventh NASTE race of the 2010 season was held Saturday, May 22 on
the Autumn Hills Raceway at Rico, Kelly and AJ Locati’s in Milwaukie. The
Hills is a 50 ft. two-lane Scaley Sport track with copper tape. Its tight layout
and hairpin squeeze always provides close competition for racers of all
levels.

A super group of twelve brave souls showed up to race the cars of the night
- SCX Corvettes. The very same Corvettes that Rico had just completed the
Beaverton season with — they were tuned to perfection. The timer was set
to three minutes, the tires were cleaned, and off they went.

After the first set, 4 drivers were on the lead lap with two more just behind. It was shaping up as the closest race in
NASTE memory. Storming out of the gate in the second set of heats was Bill Bostic. He ran a withering set and took the
overall lead until Rico got it going to take the overall lead. Both the postman and the Big Smooth gave it a hard run but
it looked like victory for Rico until the final heat when Rico’s son AJ put the hammer down to come on strong and claim
his first NASTE victory.

We'd like to extend a huge thanks to Rico, Kelly, and AJ for providing another great night of racing and fine food.

Be sure to join us for the final race on June 19th in Portland at Jeff’'s Hemi Heights Raceway. We’'ll see you there.

Team NASTE

Season
Race No. 7- Autumn Hills Raceway Laps Points
AJ Locati 99.7 20
Rico Locati 97.8 19
Monte Saager 97.1 18
Terry Abbott 95.7 17
Bill Bostic 95.5 16
Bryan Trachsel 94.4 15
Jeff Courtney 94.4 15
Victoria 90.1 13
Catrinus Wallet 88.0 12
Len Gillean 86.9 11
Jack Gabbert 84.5 10

Kathy Voigt 84.0 9



Current NASTE 2010 Season Standings — 7 Events

Name

Bryan Trachsel
Bill Bostic
Monte Saager
Terry Abbott

Al Locati

Rico Locati

Jeff Courtney
Randy Stumman
Len Gillean
Victoria Saager
Dorothy Abbott
Jake Courtney
Jim Mitchell
Catrinus Wallet
Gary Smith
Bryan Henden
Lee Dundas
Kathy Voigt
Jack Gabbert
Dave Rothwell
Andre Perra
James Loconto
Walt Moon
Shawn Martin
Larry Cockerham
Matt Hieter
Gary Beedle
Stuart Wall
Dale Buck

Dirk Miller
Greg Petrolati
Randy Word
Hugh Christian
Patrick Harrison
Kelly Locati
John Hubbard
Brad Brazil

Phil Christensen
Tim Booze

Total
125
100
100
99
85
75
64
61
61
56
54
35
34
32
31
29
29
26
26
20
18
18
17
14
14
13
13
13
12
10

Race
#1

18
17
0
15
16
14
19
0
8
0
12
20
0

O 0O oo oo wNOo oo R

= =
5 o ool

O O O OO o o o o

Race
#2

19
16
17
11
12
13
5
20
2

O O O OO O OO o o o N o

[EEN
o

O O O 0o O O v o

Race
#3

O R P O UNOO-SNO®O K

= [ [ [EENY [N R [
0O°CPCP NP WPO RUC PO CC LR ©Co

N Wbk O O O O

Race
#4

20
19
17
13
0
0
0
16
12
11
10
0

[EEN
» ©

O O O OO OV O o o o o o o o

Race
#5

18
17
20
20
19
12
0
20

O O O O OO O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0ODO0ODOoO oo oo oo o o o

Race
#6

19
15
20
16
18
17
18
0

11
10
11
0

= =
5 oo f) vo

b © © O oo oo o o

O O O O vV o o o o o o

Race
#7

15
16
18
17
20
19
15
0

11
13
0

0

0

12

=
o

O O O O O 0O 0O O 0O OO0 OoOO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo o o



NASTE Scrabble Championship — Event #6
May 22, 2010
Autumn Hills Raceway, Milwaukie, OR

Round six of the NASTE 2010 Scrabble Championship got underway as
Victoria once again chaired the Scrabble table with the game of the day
being “Upwords” where rather than typical scrabble, tiles can also be
played vertically to change words. Two rounds were played in a tense,
tight competition with AJ Locati winning both rounds. What a night for
AJl

Season
Game No. 1 Score Points
AJ Locati 101 10
Catrinus Wallet 69 9
Victoria Saager 64 8
Len Gillean 55 7

Season
Game No. 2 Score Points
Al Locati 104 10
Victoria Saager 102 9
Catrinus Wallet 91 8
Kelly Locati 44 7

After six events Victoria maintains her overall lead with Kathy in second and AJ moving into third.

Current NASTE Scrabble Season Standings — 6 Rounds

Round Round Round Round Round Round

Name Total #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6
Victoria Saager 99 0 17 28 19 18 17
Kathy Voigt 57 0 17 24 16 0 0
AJ Locati 47 0 17 0 0 10 20
Sue Gillean 36 0 17 0 19 0
Dorothy Abbott 29 0 0 29 0 0
Catrinus Wallet 26 0 0 0 0 9 17
Len Gillean 16 0 0 0 0 9
Kelly Locati 15 0 0 0 0 8
Brenda Shelley 14 0 0 0 0 14 0



