### NASTE Season 2010 - Race #7

May 22, 2010

Autumn Hills Raceway, Milwaukie, OR

The seventh NASTE race of the 2010 season was held Saturday, May 22 on the Autumn Hills Raceway at Rico, Kelly and AJ Locati's in Milwaukie. The Hills is a 50 ft. two-lane Scaley Sport track with copper tape. Its tight layout and hairpin squeeze always provides close competition for racers of all levels.

A super group of twelve brave souls showed up to race the cars of the night - SCX Corvettes. The very same Corvettes that Rico had just completed the Beaverton season with – they were tuned to perfection. The timer was set to three minutes, the tires were cleaned, and off they went.



After the first set, 4 drivers were on the lead lap with two more just behind. It was shaping up as the closest race in NASTE memory. Storming out of the gate in the second set of heats was Bill Bostic. He ran a withering set and took the overall lead until Rico got it going to take the overall lead. Both the postman and the Big Smooth gave it a hard run but it looked like victory for Rico until the final heat when Rico's son AJ put the hammer down to come on strong and claim his first NASTE victory.

We'd like to extend a huge thanks to Rico, Kelly, and AJ for providing another great night of racing and fine food.

Be sure to join us for the final race on June 19th in Portland at Jeff's Hemi Heights Raceway. We'll see you there.

#### Team NASTE

		Season
Race No. 7- Autumn Hills Raceway	Laps	Points
AJ Locati	99.7	20
Rico Locati	97.8	19
Monte Saager	97.1	18
Terry Abbott	95.7	17
Bill Bostic	95.5	16
Bryan Trachsel	94.4	15
Jeff Courtney	94.4	15
Victoria	90.1	13
Catrinus Wallet	88.0	12
Len Gillean	86.9	11
Jack Gabbert	84.5	10
Kathy Voigt	84.0	9

# Current NASTE 2010 Season Standings – 7 Events

		Race						
Name	Total	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7
Bryan Trachsel	125	18	19	16	20	18	19	15
Bill Bostic	100	17	16	0	19	17	15	16
Monte Saager	100	0	17	8	17	20	20	18
Terry Abbott	99	15	11	7	13	20	16	17
AJ Locati	85	16	12	0	0	19	18	20
Rico Locati	75	14	13	0	0	12	17	19
Jeff Courtney	64	19	5	7	0	0	18	15
Randy Stumman	61	0	20	5	16	20	0	0
Len Gillean	61	8	2	0	12	17	11	11
Victoria Saager	56	0	4	1	11	17	10	13
Dorothy Abbott	54	12	3	1	10	17	11	0
Jake Courtney	35	20	6	9	0	0	0	0
Jim Mitchell	34	0	15	19	0	0	0	0
Catrinus Wallet	32	11	0	0	0	0	9	12
Gary Smith	31	0	0	0	15	0	16	0
Bryan Henden	29	0	18	11	0	0	0	0
Lee Dundas	29	0	14	15	0	0	0	0
Kathy Voigt	26	7	0	0	0	0	10	9
Jack Gabbert	26	9	7	0	0	0	0	10
Dave Rothwell	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0
Andre Perra	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0
James Loconto	18	0	0	0	18	0	0	0
Walt Moon	17	0	0	17	0	0	0	0
Shawn Martin	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0
Larry Cockerham	14	0	0	0	14	0	0	0
Matt Hieter	13	13	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gary Beedle	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0
Stuart Wall	13	0	0	0	0	0	13	0
Dale Buck	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0
Dirk Miller	10	10	0	0	0	0	0	0
Greg Petrolati	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	0
Randy Word	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0
Hugh Christian	9	0	9	0	0	0	0	0
Patrick Harrison	9	0	0	0	9	0	0	0
Kelly Locati	9	0	0	0	0	0	9	0
John Hubbard	8	0	8	0	0	0	0	0
Brad Brazil	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0
Phil Christensen	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0
Tim Booze	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0

### NASTE Scrabble Championship – Event #6

May 22, 2010

Autumn Hills Raceway, Milwaukie, OR

Round six of the NASTE 2010 Scrabble Championship got underway as Victoria once again chaired the Scrabble table with the game of the day being "Upwords" where rather than typical scrabble, tiles can also be played vertically to change words. Two rounds were played in a tense, tight competition with AJ Locati winning both rounds. What a night for AJ!

	Season			
Game No. 1	Score	Points		
AJ Locati	101	10		
Catrinus Wallet	69	9		
Victoria Saager	64	8		
Len Gillean	55	7		

Game No. 2	Score	<b>Points</b>		
AJ Locati	104	10		
Victoria Saager	102	9		
Catrinus Wallet	91	8		
Kelly Locati	44	7		



After six events Victoria maintains her overall lead with Kathy in second and AJ moving into third.

## Current NASTE Scrabble Season Standings – 6 Rounds

Name	Total	Round #1	Round #2	Round #3	Round #4	Round #5	Round #6
Victoria Saager	99	0	17	28	19	18	17
Kathy Voigt	57	0	17	24	16	0	0
AJ Locati	47	0	17	0	0	10	20
Sue Gillean	36	0	17	0	19	0	0
Dorothy Abbott	29	0	0	29	0	0	0
Catrinus Wallet	26	0	0	0	0	9	17
Len Gillean	16	0	0	0	0	9	7
Kelly Locati	15	0	0	0	0	8	7
Brenda Shelley	14	0	0	0	0	14	0